Spacecraft
Soyuz TM-31
1S

Soyuz TM-32
2S
Soyuz TM-33
3S
Soyuz TM-34
4S
Soyuz TMA-1
55
Soyuz TMA-2
6S
Soyuz TMA-3
7S
Soyuz TMA-4
8S
Soyuz TMA-5
9s
Soyuz TMA-6
10S
Soyuz TMA-7
11S
Soyuz TMA-8
125
Soyuz TMA-9
135
Soyuz TMA-10
14S
Soyuz TMA-11
155
Soyuz TMA-12
16S
Soyuz TMA-13
175
Soyuz TMA-14
185
Soyuz TMA-15
195
Soyuz TMA-16 20S
Soyuz TMA-17 21S

Soyuz TMA-18 22S

Soyuz TMA-19 23S

Soyuz TMA-01IM
24S

Soyuz TMA-20
255

tSpace Flight Participant (SFP)

unched

10/31/00

04/28/01

10/21/01

04/25/02

10/30/02

04/26/03

10/18/03

04/19/04

10/14/04

04/15/05

10/01/05

03/30/06

09/18/06

04/07/07

10/10/07

04/08/08

10/12/08

03/26/09

05/27/09

09/30/09

12/20/09

04/02/10

planned

05/30/10
planned

09/30/10

planned

11/30/10

planned

Duration
(Docked)

185 days

184 days

194 days

197 days

184 days

183 days

193 days

186 days

191 days

177 days

188 days

181 days

213 days

195 days

190 days

196 days

176 days

197 days

187 days

169 days

planned

157 days
planned

164 days
planned

167 days
planned

164 days
planned

Landed
05/06/01

10/31/01

05/05/02

11/10/02

05/04/03

10/28/03

04/30/04

10/24/04

04/24/05

10/11/05

04/08/06

09/29/06

04/21/07

10/21/07

04/19/08

10/24/08

04/08/09

10/11/09

12/01/09

03/18/10

planned

05/15/10

planned

09/15/10
planned

11/15/10
planned

03/15/11
planned

Crew Up

Yuri Gidzenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
SergeiKrikalev, Russia (Roscosmos)
William Shepherd, U.S. (NASA)

Talgat Musabayev, Russia (Roscosmos)
YuriBaturin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Dennis Tito, U.S. (SFP*)

Viktor Afansayev, Russia (Roscosmos)
Konstantin Kozayev, Russia (Roscosmos)
Claudie Hagniere, France (CNES)

Yuri Gidzenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Roberto Vittori, Italy (ESA)
Mark Shuttleworth, South Africa (SFPY)

Sergei Zalyotin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Frank De Winne, Belgium (ESA)
YuriLonchakov, Russia (Roscosmos)

YuriMalenchenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
EdwardLu, U.S. (NASA)

Alexander Kaleri, Russia (Roscosmos)
Michael Foale, U.S. (NASA)
Pedro Duque, Spain (ESA)

Gennady Padalka, Russia (Roscosmos)
Edward Michael Fincke, U.S. (NASA)
Andre Kuipers, Netherlands (ESA)

Salizhan Sharipov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Leroy Chiao, U.S. (NASA)
Yuri Shargin, Russia (Roscosmos)

SergeiKrikalev, Russia (Roscosmos)
John Phillips, U.S. (NASA)
Roberto Vittori, Italy (ESA)

Valery Tokarev, Russia (Roscosmos)
William McArthur, U.S. (NASA)
Gregory Olsen, U.S. (SFPY)

Pavel Vinogradov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Jeffrey Williams, U.S. (NASA)
Marcos Pontes, Brazil (SFP*)

Mikhail Tyurin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Michael Lopez-Alegria, U.S. (NASA)
Anousheh Ansari, U.S. (SFPY)

Oleg Kotov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Fyodor Yurchikhin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Charles Simonyi, U.S. (SFP*)

YuriMalenchenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Peggy Whitson, U.S. (NASA)
Sheikh Muszaphar Shukor, Malaysia (SFPY)

Sergey Volkov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Oleg Kononenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
So-yeon Yi, South Korea (SFP*)

Yury Lonchakov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Edward Michael Fincke, U.S. (NASA)
Richard Garriott, U.S. (SFP*)

Gennady Padalka, Russia (Roscosmos)
Michael Barratt, U.S. (NASA)
Charles Simonyi, U.S. (SFP*)

Roman Romanenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Frank De Winne, Belgium (ESA)
Robert Thirsk, Canada (CSA)

Maksim Surayev, Russia (Roscosmos)
Jeffrey Williams, U.S. (NASA)
Guy Laliberté, Canada (SFP*)

Oleg Kotov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Timothy Creamer, U.S. (NASA)
SoichiNoguchi, Japan (JAXA)

Aleksandr Skvortsov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Mikhail Korniyenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Tracy Caldwell, U.S. (NASA)

Fyodor Yurchikhin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Douglas Wheelock, U.S. (NASA)
Shannon Walker, U.S. (NASA)

Aleksandr Kaleri, Russia (Roscosmos)
ScottKelly, U.S. (NASA)
Oleg Skripochka, Russia (Roscosmos)

DimitriKondratyev, Russia (Roscosmos)
Catherine Coleman, U.S. (NASA)
Paolo Nespoli, Italy (ESA)
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YuriBaturin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Dennis Tito, U.S. (SFPY)

Viktor Afansayev, Russia (Roscosmos)
Konstantin Kozayev, Russia (Roscosmos)
Claudie Hagniere, France (CNES)

Yuri Gidzenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Roberto Vittorti, Italy (ESA)
Mark Shuttleworth, South Africa (SFP*)

Sergei Zalyotin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Frank De Winne, Belgium (ESA)
YuriLonchakov, Russia (Roscosmos)

Nikolai Budarin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Kenneth Bowersox, U.S. (NASA)
Donald Pettit, U.S. (NASA)

YuriMalenchenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Edward Lu, U.S. (NASA)
Pedro Dugue, Spain (ESA)

Alexander Kaleri, Russia (Roscosmos)
Michael Foale, U.S. (NASA)
Andre Kuipers, Netherlands (ESA)

Gennady Padalka, Russia (Roscosmos)
Edward Michael Fincke, U.S. (NASA)
YuriShargin, Russia (Roscosmos)
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Leroy Chiao, U.S. (NASA)
Roberto Vittori, Italy (ESA)
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John Phillips, U.S. (NASA)
Gregory Olsen, U.S. (SFPY)
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William McArthur, U.S. (NASA)
Marcos Pontes, Brazil (SFPY)

Pavel Vinogradov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Jeffrey Williams, U.S. (NASA)
Anousheh Ansari, U.S. (SFP*)

Mikhail Tyurin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Michael Lopez-Alegria, U.S. (NASA)
Charles Simonyi, U.S. (SFP*)

Oleg Kotov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Fyodor Yurchikhin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Sheikh Muszaphar Shukor, Malaysia (SFP*)

YuriMalenchenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Peggy Whitson, U.S. (NASA)
So-yeon Yi, South Korea (SFP)

Sergey Volkov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Oleg Kononenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Richard Garriott, U.S.(SFPY)

Yury Lonchakov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Edward Michael Fincke, U.S. (NASA)
Charles Simonyi, U.S. (SFPY)

Gennady Padalka, Russia (Roscosmos)
Michael Barratt, U.S. (NASA)
Guy Laliberté, Canada (SFPY)

Roman Romanenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Frank De Winne, Belgium (ESA)
Robert Thirsk, Canada (CSA)

Maksim Surayev, Russia (Roscosmos)
Jeffrey Williams, U.S. (NASA)

Oleg Kotov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Timothy Creamer, U.S. (NASA)
SoichiNoguchi, Japan (JAXA)

Aleksandr Skvortsov, Russia (Roscosmos)
Mikhail Korniyenko, Russia (Roscosmos)
Tracy Caldwell, U.S. (NASA)

Fyodor Yurchikhin, Russia (Roscosmos)
Douglas Wheelock, U.S. (NASA)
Shannon Walker, U.S. (NASA)

Aleksandr Kaleri, Russia (Roscosmos)
ScottKelly, U.S. (NASA)
Oleg Skripochka, Russia (Roscosmos)

Dimitri Kondratyev, Russia (Roscosmos)
Catherine Coleman, U.S. (NASA)
Paolo Nespoli, Italy (ESA)



